ACCULINK 3100 Series T1/FT1 DSU/CSU
3000-B1-201, 3160-A4-210, 3161-A4-010, 3162-A4-210, 3165-A4-210
✓ T1 and Fractional T1
support with 1- or
2-independently
configurable Nx56/64
Kbps data ports
✓ DSX-1 drop & insert port

(Drop & Insert)
ACCULINK 3100 Series T1/FT1 DSU/CSU
Ordering Information
3000-B1-201 Comsphere 3000 Carrier with 115 VAC
3000-F1-001 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Shared Diagnostic Control Panel (with ribbon cable)
3000-F1-002 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Shared Diagnostic Unit (SDU)
3000-F1-007 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Fan Module (115 VAC)
3000-F1-008 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Filler Panel
3000-F1-021 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Rear Connector Plate
3160-A4-210 2-Port DSU/CSU (Standalone Unit)
3161-B4-010 2-Port T1 DSU/CSU (Nest Card)
3162-A4-210 2-Port DSU/CSU w/Ethernet LANA (Standalone Unit)
3165-A4-210 1-Port T1 CSU/DSU (Standalone Unit)